
Shaik11   

(External Mibé)'  0 ment 
Dirdtoifl?4th\Hith 'tyty 

JSMU 

ZLI 
ELLOB 

- tetflCc 

• - -  

Prof. Nazli Hossa?fl °0, 
(ChairpersoñP 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Descriptioii: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report:  

NIT No: DUHSIW&S/2025/1450 Dated: 13th  March, 2025 
(Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/179) 

CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA (CENTER OF EMERGING 
TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI 

Single Stage — Single Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 2010 
(Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-250381818 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
e. Daily Express (Urdu language newspaper) 

14th March, 2025. (Copies attached) 

Two (02) Nos. 

07th April, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Two (02) Nos. 

Attached as Annexure-1 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the MIs. 

Noor Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended 

that a contract may be awarded to MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Construction of Dow 

Appna (Center of Emerging Technologies) at Ojha Campus, DUllS, Karachi" 

ENGR. ABDUL RJ%iIJM KHAN 
Director 

s & Se,vce : partment 
Health Sciences 

Mr. Abdul  •  m Khan 
(Membe 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow Universit • th Sciences 

zaffar Al! Shah 
Director 

ing & Development 
Mr. Pir Muz'W  !jIffly  0 Health Sciences 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Add Dfreo, lflance 
Dow Us'thersity of Health Sciences 

Karachi. 

Mr. Ilamid Mi Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



MINUTES OF E-BID OPENING MEETING 

CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA (CENTER OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES) 
AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUllS, KARACHI 
Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/179, EPADS ID # S-250381818 
NIT No: DUHS/W&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th  March, 2025 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the technical and 
Financial bids online on 07th  April, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. for "Construction of Dow Appna (Center of Emerging 
Technologies) at Ojha Campus, DUHS, Karachi" (Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/I79), EPADS ID # S-250381818, 
NIT No: DUI-ISIW&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th March, 2025 

The participants include: 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (Works): 

1.  Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2.  Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3.  Mr. Hamid Mi Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4.  Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan 
(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

5.  Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 

PROF OR. NAZLI HOSS,I 
PRO..IJICE CHANCELLOR Meriforg05 Professor 

OS ~  Gvnecoi L)tt., 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University nf !feajfj, 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SIJBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. MIs. Noor Muhammad & Sons 
2. M/s. United Construction Co. 

/1)a 
vv 

Notice Inviting Tender No: DUHS/W&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th  March, 2025, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NTT/179), 
was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pk/ EPADS ID # S-250381818, DUHS website 
and the same was published in 04 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Ja g, Daily Awami Awaz and Daily Express as on 14th  March, 2025. 

.Th. 
P1, MMfft4USha 

Diretoj 
Planning & DeveIoprent ENGR. 

00w University of Health Scnces 

EL'T .aza S 
Dhect.r 

Plan&fl & 
DeYelOPmt 

jinaM $ladt edlC$l UflIYe1StY 

Page 1 of2 

I RAHIM KHAN 

S & Se°epartment  Sce4'!?famid',EIS,ca,c University of Health Sciences
.dthtoø. Dlctov Flnnce Karachi

Dow Unhersity of Meth Sciences 
karachi. 



rr.Y18hai  
Director 1cec1.øc., 

\çjJjçnt, 

iinnPh Sin 

Prof. NI)%IoJiflNAzL, HOSSIN 
(ChairpersGnO-vtCE  CHANCELLOR 
Pro-Vihafltf?qfeSSOr of Obstetrics 
Dow 

Sci en c 5r 
.Kasacfti 

e itJJwJSMU 

The online receipt of bids were closed at 10:00 a.m. on O7" April, 2025 as per scheduled date and time. Two (02) 
bidders had submitted their online bids who purchased the bidding documents. The bids were opened online 
through EPADS. It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid / Proposals were evaluated, 
without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled the mandatory Criteria of the 
bidding document. After the technical Mandatory evaluation both participated bidders had technically qualified 
in the bidding process. Bidder's Mandatory Evaluation Report attached as annexure-1 

Summary of Financial Proposals:  
The financial evaluation and arithmetic calculations of the following received bids are as under: 

S• 
No 

Name of Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

(Including all 
Taxes) 

Bid Security 
(5%) 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No & 
Date 

Remarks 

UBL Bank Accepted being most 

MIs. Noor 
Rs. 7,260,000/& 

P.O # 19202609 Advantageous bid 

1.  Muhammad & 
Rs. Rs. 1,320,000/- 

Dated 04-04-2025 & within the Estimated 
Sons 

159,412,107/- Total 
P.O # 19308896 Cost. Recommended for 

Rs. 8,580,000/- Dated 05-04-2025 Award of Contract. 

Meezan Bank 
2.  

MIs. United 
Construction Co. 

Rs. 
168,759,679/- 

Rs. 9,150,000/- P.O 0155-6076079 
Dated 05-04-2025 

Not Recommended 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessment, the MIs. Noor 

Muhammad & Sons has accepted being most advantageous bid. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract 
may be awarded to Mis. Noor Muhammad & Sons for the "Construction of Dow Appna (Center of Emerging 
Technologies) at Ojha Campus, DUBS, Karachi" 

fN6. ABDUL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

Servic  - $ 0  .  rtment 
th Sciences 

Works 
owU 

achi Mr. Hamid Ali Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 

AddItional Dipect., Finance 
Oow U.iverslty of Health Sciences 

uzaffar All ShQh karachi. 
Director 

fling & Devetopmt 
lth SCt1W2S 

Prof. Muhhmmad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Kh 
(Member) 
Director Works ervices, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



CERTIFICATE FOR VERIFICATION OF BID SECURITY 

This is to certify that the bid security Pay orders No. P.O # 19202609 dated 04-04-2025 of 
amounting to Rs. 7,260,000/- of UBL Bank Safoora chowk Branch Karachi and P.O # 
19308896 dated 05-04-2025 of amounting to Rs. 1,320,000/- of UBL Bank Baba-Urdu Road 
branch Karachi, the total amounting to Rs. 8,580,000/-, submitted by the bidder along with bid 
have been verified by the bank as required under Rule-37(3) of the SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 
up to date) pertaining to the IFB/ NIT No DTJHS/W&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th  March, 2025 
for the "Construction of Dow Appna (Center of Emerging Technologies) at Ojha Campus, 
DUBS, Karachi" Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/179, EPADS ID # S-250381818. 

N 
Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor, 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



• ua- 
NAZtJ HOSS4: 

CU' NCLQ 
.r o OhS(er, 

00w Unverc jt
ea 

a 

4dd3 Nreeor 
Dow tIIveg, of Heafth SCices  

Karachi 

Annexure-1 

CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA(CENTER OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

NIT No. DUHSIW&S/2025/1450, REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/179, EPADS ID # S-250381818 

MANDATORY EVALUATION REPORT   

S# Qualification Criteria (MANDATORY REQUIREMENT) 
M/s.Noor 

Muhammad & Sons 
M/s. United 

Construction Co. 

1.  Scanned Copy of Tender Purchase Receipt / Pay Order should be attached with 
uploaded profile on EPADS. 

Attached Attached 

2.  Valid Registration Certificate up to June 2025 and onwards with Pakistan Engineering 
Councils in relevant categories and specialized codes as mentioned against each work. 

Attached Attached 

3.  Valid PEC License in Category C-4 & above, along with the fields of specialization 
codes: CEOl, CEO9, CEIO, CE1 1(i), CE1 I (vii), CEI I (ix), EEO1, EEO2, EEO3, 
EE04, EEO6, EEO7, EEO9, EEl I (vi), MEO1, MEO2, MEO4, MEO6 & MEO7 (v). 

Attached Attached 

4.  The bidder must have at least one similar nature i.e. Building work having minimum 
cost of 80% of the estimate cost of the work or at least two similar natures i.e. 
Building works each having minimum cost 50% of the estimated cost done and 
completed in the public sector departments either government and semi-government 
during the last Five (05) years providing proper evidences such as work orders, 
agreements, performance certificates, work completion certificates etc.In case of Joint 
venture experience certificates require JV Agreement copy (Notary Public Attested) for 
calculating proportion of shares and marking according to shares of JV. 

Attached Attached 

5.  The bidder must have at least one (01) ongoing project of a similar nature and with a 
value of atleast 80%of the estimated cost of the work in the public sector departments 
either government and semi-government sector with proper evidences such as work 
order and agreement. 

Attached Attached 

6.  Bio data of Engineering and Technical staff working with the firm as required and 
mentioned in bidding documents. 

Attached Attached 

7.  Average Annual turnover at-least not less than equivalent cost of the scheme / project 
during last three years (turnover will be evaluated from Annual Income Tax Returns 
and annual Audit Reports from (ICAP) registered audited firm of last five years must 
be provided.) 

Attached Attached 

8.  Bank Statement must be provided for the last three years for each year separately 
with Bank's Sign and Seal. 

Attached Attached 

9.  Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN certificate) with active status Federal 
Board of Revenue. 

Attached Attached 

10.  Valid Registration Certificate of Sindh Revenue Board Government of Sindh (SRB) 
certificate (with Active Status). 

Attached Attached 

11.  Scanned Copy of the Pay order / Bank Draft of Bid Security should be attached along 
with uploaded profile on EPADS. (Original bid security should be submitted at DUHS 
before the deadline of E-Bid opening). 

Attached Attached 

12.  Electric inspector valid license of Karachi Region must be provided. Attached Attached 

13.  Undertaking on stamp paper (duly attested by Notary Public / Oath Commissioner) that 
the firm is not involved in any litigation, Department rift, in the Government 
Department. 

Attached Attached 

14.  Affidavit (duly attested by Not.ry Public / Oath Commissioner) that firm has not been 
blacklisted by any Local, Prov cial & Federal Goveirnent. 

Attached Attached 

15.  Bidder must have 20% te amount should be shown in bank's Closing Attached Attached 
Balance at least three work . days before submission date. 

16.  Complete set of Bidding DtheptY 1p ejcuments should be submitted 
and must be stamped and signed by thowner4 representative on each page as 
acceptance of all terms & co & eupuer 

Attached Attached 

Technically Qua hniclly Qualified 

ii, Mu;,Jj Sh 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Dow Universfty of Health Sciences 

Ah. AHIMKHAN 
ector 

ervices Department 
Ufllverity of fieaftj Sciences 

Karachi 



NO. FIRM I COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS COMPANYS EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7<7
7  

(7 

°? 3  

 I3 

a ai 
DlreC°' 

& oeve10P"1. 
4 

far Au Shah 
irector 

Planning & Development 
Dow University of ealth Sciences 

SyedJ(a  . ' &c 

• . 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF E-BIDS OPENING  

DATED: 07-April-2025 

CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA (CENTER OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI 

NIT # DUHSW&51202511450, (REF NO: DUHSW&S-NIT/179) EPADS ID # 250381818 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

ENGR. ABDJJ4gHIM KHAN 
Director 

Works & Services Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

Addttjona Di'actorac. 
Dow Unjverj of Heaftk 

VaachL 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certif' that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 
bids for the "CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA (CENTER OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA 
CAMPUS, DUllS, KARACHI." In respect of NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th March, 2025, Ref No: 
DUHS/W&S-NIT/179, EPADS ID # S-250381818, for which technical and financial E-bids were opened online as 

071h April, 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 

(Chairperson)  
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF D1. NAZII HC 
;
,
JIcE CUANCEL 

OICsSoI ot 0 
?. GyneCOtO€tV 

Dow Unwersiv ot 
Karachi 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Muzaffar All S/v 
Director 

Planning  &  Developmen 
Dow University of Health Scier 

3 

Mr. Hamid Au Shah 
(Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

-__--..  'mfqfiS 4ddflg 
UW Unl3g  '  of Health Scje, 

Karach 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan 
(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDIJL RAHIM KHAN 
Director 

k ervices Department 
>versit of Health Sciences 

Karach 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 

(External Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

aikh 
gt. '(a tor  

'SSAIN 
OH 
bstetri  Cs 

Sciences 

h 

cas 

planflU'O &  DeVet0PmehI 
JInn Sdh Medical Univet$itl 



Eovi JYERSIfl 

'ofI1EAL1ll SCIENCES 
Abüut us" Acadefflics V Cica V Rsarch V Services 

;c-/i  ;?un 
rector 

Plannir & Development 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

C duhsedu.pprocureffltdiredorate/tders/ 

' T# UHS1ASI2U25/145O ated: 13th Varch, 2U25 

Costructio of Bo Apa (Center of Eergig 1echobgies) at Ujha Caus, UHS, 

Karachi" 

ENGR. ABDI,U -ffAHIM KHAN 
ire ctor 

Works & Services Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Karach1  

fiSiafi 
Athlltjona Dkc FiNance 

Dow Unövj, ci NeaSffi ScJe,w 

'U' 

Engr. Yasir Raza Shaikh 
Director 

Planning & Development 
Jinnah Sindh Medical Universi'1 



E- 

JOTkS & 
13gW UVe 

- cp 

g T1 

29c 

N 

'2 c—=< • r0 
r, CI) 

- 

pip 

th 

C ; podalsindh.eprocuie.gov.pk//  

EPADS-S-250381818 

CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA 

(CENTER OF EMERGING 

TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA CAMPUS, 

DUHS, KARACHI. (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-

Nih 179) NIT No. 

DUHS/W&S/2025/1450, Dated: 13th 

March, 2025 

Department Name: Director (Works & 

Services), Dow University of Health 

Sciences Karachi 

Status: In-Progress 

Location: Karachi south 

View/Download i PA Published Documents 

Published Date: Mar 18, 2025,11:46 AM 

Closing Date: Apr 7, 2025, 10:30 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Apr 7, 2025,11:30 AM 

Validity Date: Jul 6, 2025 



Io. EHJHS/W&S/2025/1450 Dated: March 13, 2025 

DIiIJ 2025-03-14 Epapet Date; 

Raba-- Urdu Road, KarachL.74200 Paktctan, 
Tel: 9215754-51 Ext 5814 Website: www.duhs.edu.pk  

Rs 7,000f- (Rupees Seven Thousand OnLy) torRefundabte in shape of Py 
Order / Demand Drafl in fdvor of Dow University of Health Sciences, KarathL 

Security Bid security and Performance Security as rnentioiied tn the bidding document 

Tender Fee 

cesjç  

2 

flces 

0eV°' . * 
&

& Servic. 

Dô niverstty of HeaLth ScL 

Syeijf 

Do w 

All Shah 

ir tveloPrn!nt 

PR0F DR. 

eRq-v$c 
CHANCE1LOt 

s ProIeSSO ol Obste 

GyneCO109V 

POW unIuer' 01 Hat Scie 

Dow University of Health Sciences. (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
well-reputed Companies / Bidders! firms having registration with Federal Board 
of Revenue (FBR), income Tax Department, Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sales 
Tax and Pakistan Engineering CouncU(PEC). 

NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

1 

CONSTRUCTON OF DOW APPNA (CENTER 
OF CM[RGNG TECHNOLOGUS) AT OJHA 
CAMPUS DUHS KARACHI 
REF NO: DUHS/W&S-Nfl7179) 

Snle stage — Single EnveLope Proccdure 
s pr ruk 46 sub rute-1 of SPP Ru1i 

2010 (Amended upto date) 

EBiddiny documents as per detaiLed terms and conditions, specifications and 
requirements are available for the registered bidders. on Sindh Public Procurement 
ReguLatory Autharity4s EPADS at https//portakLndh eproure govpkl#/ and 
linwerctty wehtte http //duh erlu pk  on the payment noted shove (non-
refundable) on aniywôrkirtg day exceprthe day nf Operti.no of tenders. 

The electronics bids. must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 07-04-
2025 at 10:00 -Ir. M.anal bids, shalt nt be accepted. Etectronic Bids will be 
opened on 07-04-2025 at 11:30 Hrs, The tender fee (non-refundable) and 
earnest money of total bid. (refundabLe in the form of a Pay Order or Demand 
Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan u favor of Dow U ruversity of H calth 
Sciences Karachi should be submitted at the 5th  Ftoor of Administration Block 
DMC Campus near Civil Hospital before the deadline for submission of EI.ectroriic 
Bids through EPADS. 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of theoffice cm the date 
of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tenders shalL be 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. The 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant 
provstons ol SPP RuLes, 2010 (Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding 
process at any tinie pi or to the dcc uptance of d bid or proposal under "Rute-25 of 

said Rules. 

For any query for e-biqdtng, coritactthe office of the undersigned (DMC Campus), 

5" Floor Adr t OnWj. l3aha-e- Urdu Road near Civil Hospital Karachi. 



Office Of The Director Works & Services 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

 

Baba-e-Urdu Road Karachi-74200 Pakistan 

Te1 9215754-57 Ext 5814 Website: wv4uhsedupk 

Na. OUHSfV&St2O25/1450 D3ltd: Mirth 13, 2025 

Works & Services 
Dow University of Heitth Sciences, Karachi } 

Dow UnversLty of $eatth Sciences (DUH$), Karatht s a PubLic Sector tiriiversily 

inviie~ e'bds through Pak Acqustion & DisposabLe System fEP/it)S) f:ron 

weLt-reputed Compantesf 8tdders/ firms havtng registratton wtth FederaL Board 
of Re'ei,ue (FB). lnco'ne Tat Department, S1rsdh Revenue Service Board, Sates 
Tax and Pakistan Engineering CounciL PEC). 

HAMEOE WORK METHOD GE P%tOCI*MENT 

CONS1RIKIION 01' lOW APr'N,, ¼cEr4rtR 
cc LP4ERGING Tic 1'u&OL(XjIESJ AT OJIA 

tCA4PUS 0 
LREF NO OU'V,'&SKlT/1?9J 

Sngk Sage 
per rt4e - 

Udt.d 

rgI Envelope Proce.ur 
sub rule-t 04 SDP Rules 

upto date) 

RL 7,000/- {Rtees Seen Thaus OMi) Kn w,dabie w. shaie of Pay 
Order! Demand Draft si fd-or of bow thwiersey of Heatlh 5cietxet tatactx. 

SeurLty Bid Secuiiy and Perforrnaixe Seonty as mendotd i the  bidding document. 

(-Bidding documents as per detaled terms and conditLorn spelfitMions and 
requuements are avaiLable for the registered bidders on Suidh Pubkc Procurement 
Rgulatory Authoiitys EPADS at i1ttps//oortatsdheoroure.f$tvp't/#/ and 
University website on the payment noted above (non- 
efunclabte) on any workingday except the day oopenng of tenders 

The electronics bids must be submitted using IPADS befoie closing tIme 01.04-
2025 at 10:00 Hrs. MantaL bids,. shaN not be accepted itactronic Bids. wilt be 
opened on 07-04-2025 at 11:30 Hrs. The tender fee (non-refundabLe) and 
earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form of a Pay Order or Demand 
Draft issued by. a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favor of Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi hld be submitted at the 5 Floor of Administration Block 
DMC Campus near civil Hospital before the deadline for submission of ELeCUOnLC 
Bids through EPADS. 

In case olany unforeseen situatton resulting in the osureoftheofflceon the date 
of opening or If Government declares Holiday the tenders shalt b 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue The 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to Levarñli 
provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 (AmersrJed upto date) and may cancel the biddigg 
process at any time xior to the acceptance of a bid or praposalur der fiul25lPl 

4dules 

ror anyquery for ebiddirig, coeitactthe office of the under ned (DMCCam1 
5" RoorAdministratiori Block. Baba-e-Urdu Road near CiviL Hospital  Karactjyorks & 

-  l'o.vI It, -, 

gil
StttiC,v; 

aci1j clnnc1 , 

UI. 1t4H1M KHAN Direct 
Services o 
r5ity 01ff 

Karae, 

Unirs jt y  - 

'1' 

ngr. Yasit Raza 
Director 

P1annifl9 & DevelOPmett 
!JIV. IhSifldh Medical UniversitY 

amid'A9Sfi 
Mdftlonaf DIrector EIna,,ce 

')ow Universfty of lieatth Sc&ences 

karachi. 

Shaik 

TENDER NOTICE 

Pip Muza/flip Al! 
Director 

Planning & Developme,  4 flow University of eaIth Scu 



Dow University of Health Scaences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University: 
invites e bids through E Pak Acquisition & Disposabte System (EPADS) from 
well reputed Companies / Bidders I firms having registration with Federal Board 
of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax Department 5indti Revenue Service Board. Sales 
lax arid Piktari (rigineering Couricii(PEC). 

NAME OF WORK METHOD Of PROCUWIENI 

CONSTRUc lION Ol DOW APPNA iCENriR 
OF EMERGING TLCHNO(OGIESI Al GIHA 
CAMPUS OUNS, KJiCHF 
(REF NO: O1JI4S/W&5NITfl79 

snjie singe - single uwelope Pro.edure 
as par rut. 46 ub yule-I of $P flutes 

2010 tAmeaded upto di,1 

Tender Fe. 

Security 

E-Biddinq dxuments as per detailed terms and conditions, specifIcations and 
requirements are availabLe for the registered bidders on Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority's EPADS at bs/ I lain P. e p1/!i and 
University ebstte httsi/diihs edu pk on the payment rioted above (non 
relundab(e on any workuig day except the dayof operi*ngol tenders. 

The electronicsbids must be:5ubmyJ  usng EPADS before closing lime 07-04-
2025 at 1000 Hr Manual bids shtl riot be accepted Electronic Bids will be 
opened on 07-04-2025 at 11:0 Hrs.. The tender tee (non-refundable.) and 
earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form of a Pay Order or Demand 
Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favot of Dow Unwerstty of Health 
Sciences Karachi shouta be submitted at the 5 Floor of Adminitratton Block 
DMC Campus near CiviL Hoc pilal before the deadline tow submission of Electronic 
Bids through EPADS. SJU)f 
in case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of the office on theth 
of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tenders shalt be 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue.j 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to ret -iSf 
provisions or SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding 
process at anytime prior to the accépta rice of a bid or proposal under "Rule-25 l 
said Rules. 

For any query for c-bidding, contact the alIke of the undersigned (DMC Campus, 
S' FLoor Adman*station Block Baba e Urdu fload near Cwit Hospital KarathL 

Rs 7,000/- (ilupees Seven Thousand Only Non fundable in.shapeof Pa" 
Order I  Demand Draft in favor of Dow University of Health 5ncei Karachi 

Lid Security and Performance Security elinenlfoned in tbit bidding do0ment1  

Works & Services 

Dow Untversity of Health Sciences, Karachi 

ar All Shah 
Ctor 

- Development 
Uflji5 ot eafth Scrences 

______ 

d( fis/j,c -f
IeCtOrFIflance ni4

of Heaftp, 

I) i1!S.i3Aiufl MC3 

lit': 

DR. NAZU HOSE 
b-VICE CHANCELLOR 

Pro ssor of Ohti 
- CDToy 

U  versi y of eaIfl S.. Do 

  

74 L_36JL L4O 3_O8_t.i... I32O2$ 14,a 

  

Office Of The Director Works & Services 
DOW UNIVERSITY.OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba-e-Urdu Road. KaracM-74200 Pakistan. 
T&. 9215754-57 Exe 5814 Webstre: ww.duhsedu.pk  

Pie. OUHS/W&S1202511450 Dated: March 13, 2025 

TENDER NOTICE 



Decteq 
i; ty nf Hea'th SciencCb 

rachj. 

0 Ajiin MDQ 

HLf iDN3 

 

DIRECTOR 

 

Dow UnversLty of Heatth Sciences, KaracI  tJniver5j 

a7 
ctor 

lIrui &Oevelopm*'" 

DAILY EXPRESS 

Office Of The Director Works & Services 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan.. 

TeL: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: www.duhs.edu.pk  

No. DUHS/W&S12025/1450 Dated: March 13, 2025 

1;tl'IIIH 
Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University 
invites e-bids through E-Pak Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) from 
well-reputed Companies I Bidders / firms having registration with Federal Board 
of Revenue (FBR), Income Tax Department, Stndh Revenue Service Board, Sales 
Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC). 

NAME OF WORK METHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

1 

"CONSTRUCTION OF DOW APPNA (CENTER 
OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES) AT OJHA 
CAMPUS, DUHS. KARACHI 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-N1T1179) 

Stngle Stage — Single Envelope Procedure 
as per rule 46 sub rule-i of SPP Rules 

2010 (Amended upto date) 

Tender Fee 
Ks. 7,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Only) Non-Refundable in shape of Pay 
Order / Demand Draft in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

  

 

Security 

     

 

Bid Security and Performance Security as mentioned in the bidding document. 

       

E-Bidding documents as per detailed terms and conditions, specifications and 
requirements are available for the registered bidders on Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority's EPADS at https:/Iportalsindheprocu re.gov.pk/.#J  and 
University website https://duhs.edu  pk on the payment noted above (non-
refundable) on any working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS before cLosing time 07-04-
2025 at 10:00 Hrs. Manual bids, shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be 
opened on 07-04-2025 at 11:30 Hrs., The tender fee (non-refundable) and 
earnest money of total bid (refundabLe) in the form of a Pay Order or Demand 
Draft issued by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favor of Dow University of Health 
Sciences, Karachi should be submitted at the 5' Floor of Administration Bpck 
DMC Campus near Civil Hospital before the deadline for submission of Electyei 
Bids through EPADS. Ad 

In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in the closure of the office on th1v 
of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tenders shall be 
submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. The 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant 
provisions of SPP Rules. 2010 (Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding 
process at any time prior to the acceptance ala bid or proposal under "Rule- 0 9 
said Rules. IU8LLJIJ[ 

For any query fore-bidding, contact the office of the undersigned (DMC Camfgf I 
5 Floor Administration Block, Ba ba-e- Urdu Road near Civil Hospital Karachi. 

A1s,ca, 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

